

r. michael white architect p.a.

Range Maintenance Administration Expansion
Project No. 210023
Camp Blanding Joint Training Center

Addendum No. 1

Specifications:

Item No. 1

Section 4810 Unit Masonry Assemblies is hereby reissued as attachment no. 4

Item No. 2

Sections 7710 Manufactured Roof Specialties and Section 7720 Roof Accessories are not required. Scope of work should be the responsibility of the Metal Building Manufacturer and are covered in Section 13125 transmitted herewith as attachment no. 3.

Item No. 3

Section 7715 Bituminous Damproofing is hereby deleted (not used)

Item No. 4

Section 8163 Sliding Aluminum Framed Glass Doors is hereby deleted (not Used)

Item No. 5

Section 8710 Door Hardware (small project version) is hereby deleted

Item No. 6

Section 8710 Door Hardware (long language version 19 pages) is hereby retained
Section 8710 reissued for clarification only as attachment no. 1

Item No. 7

Section 13125 Metal Building Systems is hereby added and transmitted herewith as attachment no. 3.

Item No. 8

Division 15 re-issued as attachment no. 2 due to file incompatibility / file reading problems experienced by several bidders. (No content change)

Item No. 9

Section 16271 Pad Mounted Transformers is hereby deleted (not used)

Drawings:

Sheet A-3.1 Section A / A-3.1

Engineered wood trusses should be substituted for metal trusses indicated. Substitute 5/8" T&G OSB with ice and water shield underlayment truss connectors should be Simpson HETA 12 with (7) 1 1/2" connector nails ea. truss.
see specification section 06176 Metal Plate Connected Wood Trusses for requirements.

General Clarification Items:

Question 1

There is one (1) light fixture type which is not included on the light fixture schedule. Please provide information for the type EM.

Answer 1

Fixture EM to be Compass CSEU4

Question 2

Please confirm who will be responsible for furnishing and installation of the communications rack and cabling for the telephone and data systems.

Answer 2

The electrical contractor is responsible for furnishing and installing the communications rack and cabling for the telephone and data systems.

Question 3

No lighting controls are shown for numerous spaces in the proposed building addition .

Answer 3

Lighting may be controlled by motion sensors in the ceiling or integral with the light switch see lighting plan for requirements.

Question 4

Is the contractor responsible for the provision of the LP gas tank ?

Answer 4

Contractor shall provide a 12' x 6' x 6" conc. slab with integral tie downs and a 500 gal. LP tank at the location indicated or as directed by the owner.

End of Addendum No. 1